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SENATE STANDING COMMITTEE ON LEGAL AND CONSTITUTIONAL AFFAIRS

ATTORNEY-GENERAL’S DEPARTMENT

Question No. 87

Senator Humphries asked the following question at the hearing on 30 May 2013:


Grants


a) Could the department/agency provide an update list of all grants, including ad hoc and one-off grants for this financial year to date? Please provide details of the recipients, the amount, the intended use of the grants and what locations have benefited from the grants.


b) Have all grant agreement details been published on its website within the required timeframe?

If not, provide details.

The answer to the honourable senator’s question is as follows:


The following agencies did not administer any grants: Administrative Appeals Tribunal, Australian Crime Commission, Australian Commission for Law Enforcement Integrity, Australian Federal Police, Australian Customs and Border Protection Service, Australian Government Solicitor, Australian Human Rights Commission, Australian Law Reform Commission, Australian Security and Intelligence Organisation, Australian Transaction Reports and Analysis Centre, Commonwealth Director of Public Prosecutions, CrimTrac, Family Court and Federal Circuit Court, Federal Court, High Court of Australia, Insolvency and Trustee Service Australia, Office of the Australian Information Commissioner, Office of Parliamentary Counsel.


See below for other responses.


Attorney-General’s Department

a) Please refer to the Department’s website:

http://www.ag.gov.au/About/Grants/Pages/Grantsregister.aspx


b) No. The Department has concluded internal certificate of compliance assurance processes for the 3rd quarter of 2012-13. The Department published 159 grants for the period

1 February 2013 to 31 May 2013 on its website within the required timeframe. Three grants were not published within the required timeframe. These three grants have since been published on the Department’s website.


http://www.ag.gov.au/About/Grants/Pages/Grantsregister.aspx
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Australian Institute of Criminology


Criminology Research Grants 2012/13

Applicants Project Title Organisation State Amount

(incl GST)

Prof Roderic Broadhurst,

Dr Mamoun Alazab

A cybercrime observatory for

Australia: a pilot database of criminal activity on the Internet Australian National

University ACT $75 022

Dr Emily Schindeler,

A/Prof Janet Ransley

Prosecuting workplace violence:

the utility and policy implications of criminalisation

Griffith University

QLD $39 956

Assoc Prof Tony Krone

Dr Russell G Smith

Dr Adam Tomison

Ms Alice Hutchings

Ms Sarah Macgregor

Exploring the relationship between the use of online child exploitation materials, the use of internet-enabled technologies to procure children, and contact sexual offending against children

University of

Canberra and the

Australian Institute of Criminology ACT $39 177

Dr Margaret Giles Welfare and recidivism outcomes of in-prison education and training

Edith Cowan

University WA $70 000

Prof Don Weatherburn

Dr Suzanne Poynton

Simon Eyland

Simon Corben

The effect of post-release supervision on risk of reoffending

NSW Bureau of

Crime Statistics

and Research
NSW $46 200

Dr Angela Dwyer

Dr Matthew Ball

Dr Christine Bond

Dr Murray Lee

A/Prof Thomas Crofts Reporting Victimisation to LGBTI (Lesbian, Gay, Bisexual, Transgender, Intersex) Police Liaison Services: A mixed methods study across two

Australian states

Queensland

University of

Technology
QLD $16 332.74

Total: $346 855


National Drug Law Enforcement Research Fund 2012/13

Applicants Project Title Organisation States

involved

Amount

(incl GST)

Prof Simon Lenton

Dr Monica Barratt

Prof John Scott

Dr Cary Bennett

Cannabis social supply NDRI (Curtin

University of

Technology),

University of New

England

WA,VIC,

NSW
$225 237

Prof Jake Najman

Mr Robert Kemp

Stimulant and illicit drug use, law enforcement and harm reduction

QADREC

(University of

Queensland), QLD

Health Needle &

Syringe Program

QLD $99 921.50
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Dr Natalie Gately

Det Supt Jim Migro

Mr Pat Doyle

Dr Leigh Goggin

Mrs Jennifer Fleming

DUMA: An expansion to the

Pilbara

Edith Cowan

University, WA

Police, Drug and

Alcohol Office

(WA Health)

WA $49 776.89

Prof Paul Dietze

Prof Jon Caulkins

Prof Alison Ritter

Purchase patterns and price responsively of a cohort of people who inject drugs

Burnet Institute,

Carnegie Mellon

University

(Pittsburgh PA

USA), DPMP

(NDRAF, UNSW)

VIC $172 796

A/Prof Peter Miller

Prof Tanya Chikritzhs

Prof Steve Allsop

Prof Jon Toumbourou

Alcohol review Deakin University,

NDRI (Curtin)
National  $120 434

Dr Caitlin Hughes

Dr Jenny Chalmers

Dr David Bright

Dr Michael McFadden

Trafficking in multiple

commodities

DPMP (NDARC,

UNSW), UNSW,

McFadden

Consultancy

National $195 285

Dr Rick Brown

Mr Jason Payne

Mr Anthony Morgan

Mr Matthew Lyneham

Managing intoxicated

offenders

Australian Institute

of Criminology
National $186 089

Total: $1 530 967.39

